
F
R
I
D
A
Y
 

Rule 2 29 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Form 2 16B 

2.16B 

Name of Company 

S$ J Units Limited 

Company number 

04705718 

In the 

Chancery Division, Manchester District Registry 

(full name of court) 

For court use only 

3555 of 2013 

We (a) Sarah Bell and Steven Muncaster 

Duff & Phelps Ltd 

The Chancery 

58 Spring Gardens 

Manchester 

M2 1EW 

(a) Insert full name(s) and 

address(es) of administrator(s) 

attach a copy of - 

“delete as applicable * the statement of affairs, 

a e company 

Contact Details 

Duff & Phetps Ltd 

The Chancery 

contact information in the box 58 Spring Gardens 

opposite but if you do it will help Manchester 

Companies House to contact you M2 1EW 

You do not have to give any 

If there Is a query on the form 

The contact information that you Tel +44 (0) 161 827 9000 

UNA — a 
lies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ 

oaoaro1> 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

ADM 04305 

OX 33050 Cardiff 



Rule 2.29 ° Form 2 148 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Name of Company Company Number 

S J Units Limited . 4705718 

(n the Court case number 

Chancery Division, Manchester District Registry 3555 / 2013 

Statement as to the affairs of 

S J Units Limited 

The Chancery 

68 Spring Gardens 

Manchester 

M2 1EW 

on the 14 June 2013, the date that the company entered administration. 

Statement of Truth 

| believe the facts stated In this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of 

the above named company as at 14 June 2013 the date that the company entered administration 

Full Name Saws & Fou Ucn A 

Signed \ K 

Dated 24 4 {2 



S J Units Limited ‘ 
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 June 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
. £ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Goodwill 1,000 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Plant & Machinery 106,000 00 8,000 00 
Fumiture & Equipment 2,000 00 1,500 00 
Stock & Work In Progress 9,000.00 9,500 00 
Debtors 104,541 00 94,000 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets avaliable for preferentlal creditors 113,000 00 

Signature , d ¥ Date 2u| 2) 8 
t 



S$ J Units Limited . 

Statement Of Affairs as at 14 June 2013 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

. £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 113,000 00 

Liabllities 
Preferential Creditors ’- 

Employee Arrears/Ho! Pay 3,000 00 
3,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 110,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pra 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 

110,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 25,000 00 

Estimated totai assets avaltable for floating charge holders 85,000.00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NatWest Bank - Floating Charge Holder 80,415 00 

80,415 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,585 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 25,000 00 

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 29,585 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 368,499 39 

Inland Revenue 40,514 99 

Customs & Excise 63,307 12 
472,321 50 

Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (442,736 50) 

Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards creditors {442,736 50) 

Issued and called up capita! 
NIL 

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (442,736 50) 

Signature dd ¥ Date 2414) (2 
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